JOHN ST. JOHN HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENTER

22101 Moross Road Detroit MI 48236-2172

September 15, 2016

U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION Region III Materials Licensing Branch 2443 Warrenville Road, Ste 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352

RE: Management official additional information for amendment request CN591619 & CN591620. Request for NRC Consent to Transfer of Control

We request for NRC consent to Transfer control as previously requested from our Radiation Safety Officer (reference CN591619 & CN591620).

We request a merging of two USNRC material licenses. We request to add the location of 46591 Romeo Plank Diagnostic Center, Macomb, Mi 48044 to our 21-03210-01 license. The 6591 Romeo Plank Road, Macomb, Mi 48044 location is currently under the license # 21-26338-01, which is due to expire November 21, 2016. We also have requested the termination of license #21-26338-01 for 6591 Romeo Plank Road, Macomb, Mi 48044 is attached and requested to be processed simultaneously so the termination and amendment will allow seamless and continuous use of licensed radioactive materials at our location at 6591 Romeo Plank Road, Macomb, Mi 48044. We will follow all regulations as required under our license #21-03210-01 at all our facilities including for 6591 Romeo Plank Road, Macomb, Mi 48044.

To clarify our current business relationship between the two locations/licensees is the St. John Romeo Plank Diagnostic Center Nuclear Department is considered a actual department of St. John Hospital & Medical Center since January 2014. Our past history of the Romeo Plank Diagnostic Center can be confirmed as an affiliation starting in 1997 as a Cornerstone Health Services site, prior to that this was a stand along non-affiliated site. In 2000 Cornerstone, now called Cornerstone MRG, became loosely associated with St John Hospital. In January 2012 the Diagnostic Center gradually coordinated services with St John Hospital & Medical Center.

If added information or further clarification is needed, we request that this be done via email for Laura T. Smith, MS, DABR - physicist at lspicscommons.org.

Sincerely,

lanna Guile

Deanna Griebe Duly Appointed Management Official St. John Hospital & Medical Center #21-03210-01

Sincerely. N Carol Porzondek

Duly Appointed Management Official St. John Romeo Plank Diagnostic Center #21-26338-01



Taylor, Tiresha

| From: | Forster, Sara |
|--------------|---|
| Sent: | Monday, September 19, 2016 6:54 AM |
| То: | Taylor, Tiresha |
| Subject: | FW: Romeo Plank Diagnostic Center Transfer of Control |
| Attachments: | NRC Letter.pdf |

Hi Tiresha... Please have this scanned in under the "Romeo Plank Diagnostic Center" licensee name only, and then return to me. Thank you!

From: Laura T. Smith- Physics [mailto:lsphysics@att.net] Sent: Sunday, September 18, 2016 8:09 PM To: Forster, Sara <Sara.Forster@nrc.gov> Subject: [External_Sender] Fw: NRC Letter

Sara,

I did it! Well with one of the two - still working on the second - Bronson site.

This is the letter with the information requested, the hardest part was the history of the site, it took ALOT of work to sort thru that exactly, but we have it all straight now. Thanks,

1

Let me know if you need anything else.

Laura Smith I prefer email communications